**☑** 007/007

02/24/2011 13:01 FTP GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD FTP \$\overline{Q}\) 004/005 USPTO 2/24/2011 12:59:30 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:LAWRENCE J. CRAIN COMPANY:300 S. WACKER DR.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT							
Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v1		02/09/ 50143	/2011 32942				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	MENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA						
	***************************************	Name		Execution Date			
Hermann Brunsen				02/04/2011			
				02/02/2011			
Heino Heitplatz				01/24/2011			
Andreas Hintz				0112-112-011			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Beumer Maschinenfabrik GmbH & Co. KG						
Street Address:	Oelder Str. 40						
City:	Beckum						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	59269						
PROPERTY NUMBER			Nimbo				
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		12993967		***************************************			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		X				
Fax Number: (312)360-9315							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: (312) 360-0080							
Email: lguzman@gbclaw.net  Correspondent Name: Lawrence J. Crain							
Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Dr.							
Address Line 2: Suite 2500							
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	4357.96655					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lawrence J. C	Lawrence J. Crain				
Total Atlachments: 2 source=assignment#pa	age1.tif						

PATENT REEL: 026101 FRAME: 0834 4357.96655

#### PATENT APPLICATION

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Hermann BRUNSEN

Serial No.:

12/993,967

Conf. No.:

9831

Filed:

February 10, 2011

For:

SORTING SYSTEM HAVING A

VERTICAL SORTER

Art Unit:

To Be Determined

Examiner:

To Be Determined

## REQUEST TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT RECORDS

Assignment Services Division Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Applicants hereby request that a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document be issued to correct the application filing date. The document is recorded on Reel 025777, Frame 0238.

The Patent and Trademark Office inadvertently listed the application filing date as 01/01/0001. The correct filing date of the application is:

February 10, 2011

The original Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, with the error marked, is submitted with this filing.

PATENT REEL: 026101 FRAME: 0835

# Applicants request that a Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment be

issued.

Respectfully submitted,

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

By

awrence J. Crain

Registration 🔀 31,497

April 7, 2011

Suite 2500 300 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 360-0080 - Phone (312) 360-9315 - Fax

Customer No. 24978 P.YDOCS\4357\096655\113211.DOC

4357.96655

### U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

TO: U.S. Paten ASSIGNM	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ASSIGNMENT BRANCH				
FACSIMILE NO	o.: (571) 273-0140	)			
In re Application	of: Harmann BRUNSEN	)			
Serial No.:	12/993,967	) )			
Document ID No	501432942	) )			
Reel/Frame:	025777/0238	)			

Total Number of pages including this Certification: \_\_\_\_\_ 7 pages

Transmitted herewith are the following Documents:

- (1) This Certification of Facsimile Transmission (1 page).
- (2) Request to Correct Assignment Records dated April 7, 2011 (2 pages).
- (3) Original Notice of Recordation of Assignment showing error marked, with copy of original Assignment Document (5 pages).

Lawrence J. Crain, Esq. FROM:

GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

300 S. Wacker Drive - Suite 2500

Chicago, Illinois 60606

(312) 987-4002 - Phone

(312) 360-9315 - Fax

I hereby certify that the above-identified papers are being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

Lawrence J. Crain, Reg. No.: 31,497

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES OR ARE HAVING TROUBLE, PLEASE CALL

IMMEDIATELY (312) 360-0080 AND ASK FOR Lauren

**PATENT** REEL: 026101 FRAME: 0837

APRIL 7, 2011

RECORDED: 04/07/2011